Agreement and the Order are in the 
public interest, it is: 

ORDERED that the Settlement 
Agreement be, and is, hereby, accepted; 
and it is 

FURTHER ORDERED that Kawasaki 
shall comply with the terms of the 
Settlement Agreement and shall pay a 
civil penalty in the amount of five 
million, two hundred thousand dollars 
($5,200,000) within thirty (30) days after 
service of the Commission’s final Order 
accepting the Settlement Agreement. 
The payment shall be made by 
electronic wire transfer to the 

Commission via: http://www.pay.gov. 
Upon the failure of Kawasaki to make 
the foregoing payment when due,